WEST BROMWICH COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

Highways Act 1959, section 108, Twelfth Schedule Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County Borough of West Bromwich, the highway authority, intends to apply to the Magistrates' Court sitting at West Bromwich on Friday, 25th September 1970, at the hour of 10 in the forenoon, for an Order that the length of Sandwell Road extending northwards for a distance of 90 yards from its junction with Hardware Street, West Bromwich, be stopped up on the grounds that it is unnecessary.

The effect of the proposed Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Council at the Town Hall, High Street, West Bromwich, Staffs., between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5.36 p.m. on weekdays excluding Saturday.

Dated 21st August 1970.

J. M. Day, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, West Bromwich, Staffs.

(327)

WEST BROMWICH COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

Highways Act 1959, section 108, Twelfth Schedule Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County Borough of West Bromwich, the highway authority, intends to apply to the Magistrates' Court sitting at West Bromwich on Friday, 25th September 1970, at the hour of 10 in the forenoon, for an Order that the length of Beale Street commencing from a point 107 yards from its junction with Sandwell Road, West Bromwich and extending northwards for a distance of 90 yards, be stopped up on the grounds that it is unnecessary. on the grounds that it is unnecessary.

The effect of the proposed Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Council at the Town Hall, High Street, West Bromwich, Staffs., between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5.36 p.m. on weekdays excluding Saturday.

Dated 21st August 1970.

J. M. Day, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, West Bromwich, Staffs.

(328)

WEST BROMWICH COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

Highways Act 1959, section 108, Twelfth Schedule Highways Act 1959, section 108, Twelfth Schedule Notice is hereby given that the Council of the County Borough of West Bromwich, the highway authority, intends to apply to the Magistrates' Court sitting at West Bromwich on Friday, 25th September 1970, at the hour of 10 in the foremoon, for an Order that the length of Cooper Hill Street extending north-westwards for a distance of 37 yards from its junction with Gregory Street, West Bromwich, be stopped up on the grounds that it is unnecessary. The effect of the proposed Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Council at the Town Hall, High Street, West Bromwich, Staffs., between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5.36 p.m. on weekdays excluding Saturday.

Dated 21st August 1970.

J. M. Day, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, West Bromwich, Staffs.

(326)

WILTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Proposed Closure of C.R.B.3A, Parish of Amesbury and Part of C.R.B.14, Parish of Allington

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of the Administrative County of Wilts intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court sitting at the Guildhall, Salisbury, in the said County on Tuesday, the 22nd September 1970, at 10.30 a.m. for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act, 1959, authorising the stopping up of a length of highway in the Parishes of Amesbury and Allington in the Rural District of Amesbury in the County of Wilts as follows: follows:

Length of C.R.B.3A Parish of Amesbury leading from the site of the former Amesbury and

Bulford railway line in an easterly direction (and being O.S. 245) and the length of part of C.R.B.14 Parish of Allington in continuation in an easterly direction, (being part of O.S. 45), to its junction with U/C. 10027 (Allington-Amesbury road),

on the grounds that this highway is unnecessary for public use.

The effect of the proposed Order is shown on plans deposited at the offices of the said County Council at County Hall (Room 223), Trowbridge, and at the offices of the Clerk of the Amesbury Rural District Council, Redworth House, Amesbury. The said plans may be inspected free of charge during normal office hours.

Dated 7th August 1970.

R. P. Harries, Clerk of the County Council.

County Hall Trowbridge.

(409)

YEOVIL BOROUGH COUNCIL HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

Stopping up of Part of Lyde Lane, Yeovil

Notice is hereby given that application will be made to the Magistrates' Court sitting at The Law Courts, Potential Section 1997. Petter's Way, Yeovil, at 10.30 a.m. on Tuesday, 22nd September 1970, for an Order that a certain length of the highway known as Lyde Lane in the Borough of Yeovil in the County of Somerset be stopped up.

The situation of the said length of highway is shown coloured brown on a plan which may be inspected at the Municipal Offices, Yeovil, on Mondays to Fridays between the hours of 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. and 2 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Dated 10th August 1970.

T. S. Jewels, Town Clerk.

Municipal Offices, Yeovil.

(335)

YEOVIL BOROUGH COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

Stopping up of Chants Path, Yeovil

Notice is hereby given that application will be made to the Magistrates' Court sitting at The Law Courts, Potential Section of the Magistrates' Court sitting at The Law Courts, Petter's Way, Yeovil, a 10.30 a.m. on Tuesday, 22nd September 1970, for an Order that the highway known as Chants Path in the Borough of Yeovil in the County of Somerset be stopped up.

The situation of the said highway is shown coloured brown on a plan which may be inspected at the Municipal Offices, Yeovil, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 1 p.m. and 2 p.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

Dated 10th August 1970.

T. S. Jewels, Town Clerk.

Municipal Offices, Yeovil.

(336)

YORK CITY COUNCIL

Highways Act, 1959-Section 108 and 12th Schedule

Notice is hereby given that the York City Council, the highway authority, intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court sitting a the Law Courts, Clifford Street, York, on the 24th September 1970, at 10.30 a.m. for an Order that part of Redeness Street in the said City for a distance of 100 feet in a southeasterly direction from its junction with Layerthorpe be authorised to be stopped up on the ground that it is now unnecessary.

The effect of the Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Council at the Guildhall, York, during office hours.

Dated 18th August 1970.

H. J. Evans, Town Clerk.

Guildhall, York.

(349)